

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Firment to Engrossed House Bill No. 457 by Representative Firment

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 9, after "reenacted" and before "to" insert "and 1674.1 is hereby enacted"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 16, delete "Engineers" and insert in lieu thereof "This Paragraph shall not  
5 apply to engineers"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, delete line 20 in its entirety

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 4, line 16, change "Section 3." to "Section 2."